

PC No.2/16/13

Surinder Kumar Goel v. State

01.10.2018

Present : Sh. Atul Rawat, ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel alongwith respondent
No.3.

Replication is filed to the written statement of
respondent No.3. Copy is given.

No admission/denial is being done.

Following issues have been framed :-

- 1. Whether petitioner is entitled for issuance of probate
certificate in respect of 'WILL', dated 31.12.2001,
executed by deceased Sh. Anand Prakash Goel ? OPP**
- 2. Relief.**

No other issue arises or pressed for, hence
explained.

Put up for PE on 18.02.2019. Advance copies of
affidavits of PWs be filed atleast a month before NDOH to the
opposite party. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 01.10.18