

PC No.2/16
SURINDER KUMAR GOEL
Vs
STATE

26.02.2020

Present : Sh. Raj Kumar, ld. counsel with petitioner no.2.
Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel with respondent No.3.
Put up on 11.05.2020 with the connected matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 26.02.20