

PC 2/16
SURINDER KUMAR GOEL
Vs.
STATE

06.11.2024

Present : Mr. Sanchet Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for
petitioner.

Mr. Mridul Jain and Mr. Hrishikesh K.P., Ld.
Counsel for respondent no.3.

At joint request, let the matter be listed for purpose
fixed on **30.11.2024** along-with connected matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.11.2024