

PC 2/16

SURINDER KUMAR GOEL Vs. STATE

12.02.2025

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar and Sh. Atul Rawat, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.

Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
respondent.

Put up with connected matter on **21.05.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/12.02.2025