

12.08.2025

Present : Sh. H.K. Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2 and 4
along with defendant no. 1, 2.
Defendant no. 3 and 5 are in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1,
2 and 4.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2 and 4 requests for
adjournment to file the written statements.

Put up on **15.10.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/12.08.2025