

MISC DJ 1075/16
SURINDER KUMER GOEL
Vs.
STATE

26.11.2025

Matter is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday.

Present : Mr. Tarun Bhardwaj, Ld. proxy counsel for
applicant.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.03.2026 along-
with the connected matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.11.2025