

PC 2/16
SURINDER KUMAR GOEL
Vs.
STATE

18.03.2026

Present : Mr. Simranjit Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for
petitioner.

Mr. Mridul Jain, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
06.05.2026 along-with the connected matters.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.03.2026